Dell EMC Networking W-7000 Series cloud services controllers
optimize mobility and secure enterprise applications at campus and
branch offices while providing configuration, management, encryption
and application visibility to ensure the reliable delivery of network
services.
The W-7000 Series controllers combine wireless, wired and hybrid
WAN services, support up to 64 APs and 24 Ethernet ports, and
feature integrated WAN compression, health checks, zero-touch

© 2016 Dell Inc. All Rights Reserved.
4	 © 2014 Dell Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering information
Part number Description
W-7000 Series controllers1
W-7005-RW Dell W-7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16AP and 1K clients,
powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This SKU is a
rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in the United States.
W-7005-US Dell W-7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, supports up to 16AP and 1K
clients, powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available). This
SKU is a US only SKU and should not be deployed in rest of world.
W-7005-JP Dell W-7005, four 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, Supports up to 16AP and 1K
clients, powered by PoE/PoE+ (optional DC power accessory available).
Japan regulatory domain (for deployments in JP only).
W-7008-RW Dell W-7008, 8 ports 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client
Controller. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in
the United States.
W-7008-US Dell W-7008, 8 ports 100W PoE+ 10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K Client Con-
troller. This SKU is a US only SKU and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
W-7008-JP Dell W-7008 (JP) 8 ports 100W PoE+10/100/1000BASE-T 16 AP and 1K
Client Controller. Japan regulatory domain (for deployments in JP only).
W-7010-RW Dell W-7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 AP and
2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product
and should not be deployed in the United States.
W-7010-US Dell W-7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports, supports up to 32 AP
and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a US only SKU and
should not be deployed in rest of world.
W-7010-JW Dell W-7010, 12x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (150W),
4x10/100/1000BASE-T, 2x1G BASE-X SFP ports, Supports up to 32AP and
2K clients. Integrated AC power supply. Japan regulatory domain
(for deployments in JP only).
W-7024-RW Dell W-7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2 x10G BASE-X
SFP+ ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC power
supply. This SKU is a rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in
the United States.
W-7024-JP Dell W-7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2x10G BASE-X
SFP+ ports, supports up to 32AP and 2K clients. Integrated AC power supply.
This SKU is a Japan only SKU and should not be deployed in rest-of-world.
W-7024-USF1 Dell W-7024, 24x10/100/1000BASE-T PoE/PoE+ (400W), 2 x10G BASE-X
SFP+ ports, supports up to 32 APs and 2K clients. Integrated AC power sup-
ply. This SKU is a US only SKU and should not be deployed in rest of world.
W-7030-RW Dell W-7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality ports,
supports up to 64 AP and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This SKU is a
rest-of-world product and should not be deployed in the United States.
W-7030-US Dell W-7030, 8x10/100/1000BASE-T or 8x1GBASE-X SFP dual personality
ports, supports up to 64 AP and 4K clients. Integrated AC power supply. This

5	 © 2014 Dell Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Learn more at Dell.com/Networking
Ordering information
Part number Description W-7005 W-7008 W-7010 W-7024 W-7030
W-7000 Series accessories: optics
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP; 1310nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP; 850nm pluggable GbE optic; LC connector
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP; copper GbE pluggable; RJ45 connector
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 10GbE optic; LC connector
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 10GbE optic; LC connector
SFP-10GE-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 10GbE optic; LC connector
DAC-SFP-10GE-50CM 50cm length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC)
DAC-SFP-10GE-1M 1m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC)
DAC-SFP-10GE-3M 3m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC)
DAC-SFP-10GE-5M 5m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC)
DAC-SFP-10GE-7M 7m length, 10GbE SFP+ direct attach cable (DAC)
W-7000 Series accessories: mounting kits
W-7005-MNT-19 W-7005 19” Rack Mount Tray
W-7008-MNT-19 W-7008 19” Rack Mount Kit
W-7010-MNT-19 W-7010 19” Rack Mount Kit Spare